
 

 

                     37th Annual Paul Mailman 10 Miler 

                              Montpelier, VT 

                               June 26, 2011 

                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS ************** 

 

                                        

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19 

Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace   

===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= =====  

    1    57 KATE BASCOM          18 ROYALTON           VT 1:24:15  8:26  

Record  57:53 by Tara Chaplin in 1998 

                                        

                          MALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19 

Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace   

===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= =====  

Record  55:18 by Francis Burdett in 1982 

                                        

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29 

Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace   

===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= =====  

    1    11 ABBY KAKNES          27 BURLINGTON         VT 1:07:15  6:44  

    2    15 SARAH WATERMAN       27 WINOOSKI           VT 1:08:53  6:54  

    3    41 LIZ LONGWORTH        27 NORTHFIELD         VT 1:19:14  7:56  

    4    65 ANGIE THOMAS         22 WILLISTON          VT 1:27:30  8:45  

    5    78 KIM TANTLINGER       26 RICHMOND           VT 1:32:46  9:17  

    6    85 SARA ERICKSON        27 BARRE              VT 1:37:10  9:43  

Record 1:00:03 by Ann Peisch in 1982 

                                        

                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29 

Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace   

===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= =====  

    1     2 RYAN KERRIGAN        26 MORETOWN           VT   59:10  5:55  

    2     7 WILL GOCHBERG        26 WINOOSKI           VT 1:03:25  6:21  

    3    95 ROBERT PETTERSEN     25 BURLINGTON         VT 1:40:25 10:03  

Record 50:09 by Jim Miller in 1982 

                                        

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39 

Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace   

===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= =====  

    1    19 SARAH LONDON         32 MONTPELIER         VT 1:11:24  7:09  

    2    52 STACY BOCSKOE        36 NORTHFIELD         VT 1:23:13  8:20  

    3    54 HILARY SALLS         36 MONTPELIER         VT 1:23:19  8:20  

    4    58 DILLON BURNS         32 CALAIS             VT 1:24:48  8:29  

    5    59 MELISSA PRINDIVILLE  39 BERLIN             VT 1:25:18  8:32  

    6    60 EILEEN HEE           39 WORCESTER          VT 1:25:30  8:33  

    7    61 THAO NGUYEN          35 WILLISTON          VT 1:26:18  8:38  

    8    62 KRISTIN COOK         30 WILLISTON          VT 1:26:52  8:42  

    9    71 HEATHER JAROCHYM     32 STOWE              VT 1:30:36  9:04  

   10    75 KARA PAWLUSIAK       32 BURLINGTON         VT 1:31:36  9:10  

   11    86 AMY GIULIANI         39 ESSEX              VT 1:38:21  9:51  

   12    87 ROSE DUPREY          31 MONTPELIER         VT 1:38:22  9:51  

   13    99 ARIANE KISSAM        35 BURLINGTON         VT 1:50:42 11:05  

   14   101 KELLY BANDY          38 BARRE              VT 1:54:23 11:27  

Record 55:58 by Leatrice Sikora Hayer in 1988 



 

                                        

                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39 

Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace   

===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= =====  

    1     3 JASON BUI            30 TEWKSBURY          MA 1:01:14  6:08  

    2     4 CHAD SHEPARD         36 WILLISTON          VT 1:01:28  6:09  

    3     5 THOMAS HOWARD        34 BURLINGTON         VT 1:01:34  6:10  

    4    10 JON FLOYD            38 WATERBURY CTR      VT 1:06:25  6:39  

    5    12 ROB MCDOUGALL        36 SO. BURLINGTON     VT 1:07:20  6:44  

    6    13 PETER HIRSCHFELD     33 WORCESTER          VT 1:08:25  6:51  

    7    14 MATTHEW DALL         32 COLCHESTER         VT 1:08:43  6:53  

    8    18 DANIEL SCHEIDT       39 BURLINGTON         VT 1:10:45  7:05  

    9    22 STEVEN THRESHER      34 MONTPELIER         VT 1:13:01  7:19  

   10    30 BART WHEARTY         34 WINOOSKI           VT 1:14:42  7:29  

   11    32 GRAUAM SHERRIFF      35 MONTPELIER         VT 1:14:48  7:29  

   12    39 DAN UKOLOWICZ        34 BURLINGTON         VT 1:18:37  7:52  

Record 51:00 by Keith Woodward in 1982 

                                        

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49 

Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace   

===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= =====  

    1    33 DEE BARBIL           44 COLCHESTER         VT 1:14:57  7:30  

    2    37 KATRINA PHILLIPS     40 MONTPELIER         VT 1:18:18  7:50  

    3    42 HEIDI SMITH          43 SO. BURLINGTON     VT 1:19:17  7:56  

    4    43 SANDY COLVIN         43 MONTPELIER         VT 1:19:19  7:56  

    5    47 CAROLYN RITTER       49 WATERBURY          VT 1:20:37  8:04  

    6    50 JUNE GOLATO          49 GRAND ISLE         VT 1:21:35  8:10  

    7    53 JEN MILLER-ARSENAUL  41 MIDDLESEX          VT 1:23:17  8:20  

    8    73 LORI MARTELL         47 LEXINGTON          MA 1:31:06  9:07  

    9    83 TAMMY LAWREY         46 MIDDLESEX          VT 1:35:48  9:35  

   10    84 JESSICA COSTA        42 CHELMSFORD         MA 1:36:07  9:37  

   11    92 STACEY SADOWSKY      48 ESSEX JCT.         VT 1:40:19 10:02  

   12   100 STACY BLANCHARD      40 RANDOLPH           VT 1:51:20 11:08  

Record 1:03:09 by Moira Durnin in 1991 

                                        

                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49 

Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace   

===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= =====  

    1     1 JOE NOONAN           43 BURLINGTON         VT   58:09  5:49  

    2     6 TIM SHEA             41 MONTPELIER         VT 1:02:54  6:18  

    3     8 ALLEN MEAD           44 HINESBURG          VT 1:04:48  6:29  

    4     9 JON WILLIAMSON       45 MONTPELIER         VT 1:05:13  6:32  

    5    17 ROWLY BRUCKEN        42 NORTHFIELD         VT 1:09:56  7:00  

    6    28 SEAN MURPHY          44 MONTPELIER         VT 1:13:57  7:24  

    7    29 JEFF PRESCOTT        47 MONTPELIER         VT 1:14:30  7:27  

    8    34 THOMAS ROGERS        44 WINOOSKI           VT 1:16:37  7:40  

    9    36 MIKE BESETTE         41 ST. ALBANS         VT 1:17:31  7:46  

   10    69 PAUL RICHARDSON      48 MONTPELIER         VT 1:29:22  8:57  

   11    72 KEN WILSON           40 WAITSFIELD         VT 1:30:47  9:05  

   12    93 JOHN LOMBARDO        40 ESSEX JCT.         VT 1:40:22 10:03  

   13    96 AUSTIN GRAY          40 NORTHFIELD         VT 1:45:15 10:32  

Record 55:29 by Jim Miller in 1999 



 

                                        

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59 

Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace   

===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= =====  

    1    24 SUE HACKNEY          54 MONTPELIER         VT 1:13:22  7:21  

    2    45 CATHY MARTELL        53 GEORGIA            VT 1:19:53  8:00  

    3    46 ELLIE BOUFFARD       50 COLCHESTER         VT 1:20:10  8:01  

    4    48 RUTH BLAUWICKEL      57 COLCHESTER         VT 1:20:43  8:05  

    5    49 CARLIE KROLICK       56 CHARLOTTE          VT 1:20:46  8:05  

    6    76 SHEVONNE TIAVUS      55 GRAND ISLE         VT 1:32:16  9:14  

    7    82 LINDA CLEVELAND      50 BARRE              VT 1:35:47  9:35  

    8    88 HELEN BRYAN          56 BERLIN             VT 1:38:24  9:51  

    9    89 PIXIE HARRINGTON     50 GLOUCESTER         MA 1:38:46  9:53  

   10    97 MARYKE GILLIS        50 MIDDLESEX          VT 1:47:57 10:48  

Record 1:12:24 by Phyllis Heaton in 1983 

                                        

                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59 

Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace   

===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= =====  

    1    16 CHRIS ANDRESEN       55 MONTPELIER         VT 1:09:44  6:59  

    2    20 BOB GILLIS           56 GLOUCESTER         VT 1:12:22  7:15  

    3    21 STEVE MESSIER        51 JEFFERSONVILLE     VT 1:12:57  7:18  

    4    25 GARY KESSLER         51 FAYSTON            VT 1:13:38  7:22  

    5    26 MIKE GILLIS          54 MIDDLESEX          VT 1:13:44  7:23  

    6    27 BOB SAYERS           57 HUNTINGTON         VT 1:13:53  7:24  

    7    31 TIM NOONAN           55 MONTPELIER         VT 1:14:46  7:29  

    8    35 CHARLES WINDISCH     57 ESSEX JCT.         VT 1:17:04  7:43  

    9    40 JAMIE SHANLEY        58 MONTPELIER         VT 1:19:01  7:55  

   10    44 RUSS COOKE           59 WILLISTON          VT 1:19:28  7:57  

   11    55 JOHN RITTER          55 WATERBURY          VT 1:23:45  8:23  

   12    64 DAVE TYLER           52 LOWELL             MA 1:27:19  8:44  

   13    66 RICK DEANGELIS       55 MONTPELIER         VT 1:27:53  8:48  

   14    67 DENNIS NEALON        58 MIDDLESEX          VT 1:28:23  8:51  

   15    68 MIKE LACHARITE       53 WINOOSKI           VT 1:28:55  8:54  

   16    70 MICHAEL ROSENTHAL    52 WILLISTON          VT 1:30:29  9:03  

   17    74 ED KEEFER            58 WAYNESBORO         VA 1:31:12  9:08  

   18    77 DAVID GOODMAN        51 WATERBURY CTR.     VT 1:32:35  9:16  

   19    90 JIM SHEA             52 EAST MONTPELIER    VT 1:38:51  9:54  

Record 56:53 by Doug MacGregor in 1991 

                                        

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69 

Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace   

===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= =====  

    1    38 MOIRA DURNIN         60 STOWE              VT 1:18:32  7:52  

New record.  Old record 1:29:38 by Sylvia Weiner in 1997 

                                        

                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69 

Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace   

===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= =====  

    1    23 CHUCK ARNOLD         64 BURLINGTON         VT 1:13:19  7:20  

    2    51 THOMAS HOGEBOOM      60 HARDWICK           VT 1:22:14  8:14  

    3    63 RICK BAYKO           63 NEWBURYPORT        MA 1:26:54  8:42  

    4    80 FRANK SHORT          64 ST. ALBANS         VT 1:34:03  9:25  

    5    81 PETER WALLAN         69 SHARON             VT 1:34:33  9:28  

    6    91 NEWTON BAKER         69 MONTPELIER         VT 1:39:36  9:58  

    7    94 GEOFF MILLER         64 HINESBURG          VT 1:40:23 10:03  

    8    98 BUDDY LONGWORTH      61 NORTHFIELD FALLS   VT 1:49:25 10:57  

Record 1:04:40 by Gordon MacFarland in 2010 

                                        

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99 

Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace   

===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= =====  



 

                                        

                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99 

Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace   

===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= =====  

    1    56 BOB MURPHY           71 BARRE              VT 1:23:57  8:24  

New record.  Old record 1:35:34 by Phillip Howard in 2010 

    2    79 PHILLIP HOWARD       73 BURLINGTON         VT 1:34:01  9:25  

    3   102 HARLAND HOWARD       70 ST. ALBANS         VT 1:57:53 11:48  

 



                                                                       

 

                     37th Annual Paul Mailman 10 Miler 

                              Montpelier, VT 

                               June 26, 2011 

                                  OVERALL 

 

Place Div/Tot  No.   Name                Age S City        St Time    Pace   

===== ======== ===== =================== === = =========== == ======= =====  

    1   1/13     324 JOE NOONAN           43 M BURLINGTON  VT   58:09  5:49  

    2   1/3      295 RYAN KERRIGAN        26 M MORETOWN    VT   59:10  5:55  

    3   1/12     133 JASON BUI            30 M TEWKSBURY   MA 1:01:14  6:08  

    4   2/12     311 CHAD SHEPARD         36 M WILLISTON   VT 1:01:28  6:09  

    5   3/12     320 THOMAS HOWARD        34 M BURLINGTON  VT 1:01:34  6:10  

    6   2/13     141 TIM SHEA             41 M MONTPELIER  VT 1:02:54  6:18  

    7   2/3      300 WILL GOCHBERG        26 M WINOOSKI    VT 1:03:25  6:21  

    8   3/13     330 ALLEN MEAD           44 M HINESBURG   VT 1:04:48  6:29  

    9   4/13     316 JON WILLIAMSON       45 M MONTPELIER  VT 1:05:13  6:32  

   10   4/12     143 JON FLOYD            38 M WATERBURY C VT 1:06:25  6:39  

   11   1/6      299 ABBY KAKNES          27 F BURLINGTON  VT 1:07:15  6:44  

   12   5/12     283 ROB MCDOUGALL        36 M SO. BURLING VT 1:07:20  6:44  

   13   6/12     150 PETER HIRSCHFELD     33 M WORCESTER   VT 1:08:25  6:51  

   14   7/12     331 MATTHEW DALL         32 M COLCHESTER  VT 1:08:43  6:53  

   15   2/6      306 SARAH WATERMAN       27 F WINOOSKI    VT 1:08:53  6:54  

   16   1/19     327 CHRIS ANDRESEN       55 M MONTPELIER  VT 1:09:44  6:59  

   17   5/13     132 ROWLY BRUCKEN        42 M NORTHFIELD  VT 1:09:56  7:00  

   18   8/12     307 DANIEL SCHEIDT       39 M BURLINGTON  VT 1:10:45  7:05  

   19   1/14     339 SARAH LONDON         32 F MONTPELIER  VT 1:11:24  7:09  

   20   2/19      63 BOB GILLIS           56 M GLOUCESTER  VT 1:12:22  7:15  

   21   3/19     305 STEVE MESSIER        51 M JEFFERSONVI VT 1:12:57  7:18  

   22   9/12     343 STEVEN THRESHER      34 M MONTPELIER  VT 1:13:01  7:19  

   23   1/8      145 CHUCK ARNOLD         64 M BURLINGTON  VT 1:13:19  7:20  

   24   1/10     278 SUE HACKNEY          54 F MONTPELIER  VT 1:13:22  7:21  

   25   4/19     142 GARY KESSLER         51 M FAYSTON     VT 1:13:38  7:22  

   26   5/19     355 MIKE GILLIS          54 M MIDDLESEX   VT 1:13:44  7:23  

   27   6/19     292 BOB SAYERS           57 M HUNTINGTON  VT 1:13:53  7:24  

   28   6/13     336 SEAN MURPHY          44 M MONTPELIER  VT 1:13:57  7:24  

   29   7/13     279 JEFF PRESCOTT        47 M MONTPELIER  VT 1:14:30  7:27  

   30  10/12     325 BART WHEARTY         34 M WINOOSKI    VT 1:14:42  7:29  

   31   7/19     317 TIM NOONAN           55 M MONTPELIER  VT 1:14:46  7:29  

   32  11/12     134 GRAUAM SHERRIFF      35 M MONTPELIER  VT 1:14:48  7:29  

   33   1/12     329 DEE BARBIL           44 F COLCHESTER  VT 1:14:57  7:30  

   34   8/13     273 THOMAS ROGERS        44 M WINOOSKI    VT 1:16:37  7:40  

   35   8/19     296 CHARLES WINDISCH     57 M ESSEX JCT.  VT 1:17:04  7:43  

   36   9/13     151 MIKE BESETTE         41 M ST. ALBANS  VT 1:17:31  7:46  

   37   2/12     140 KATRINA PHILLIPS     40 F MONTPELIER  VT 1:18:18  7:50  

   38   1/1      294 MOIRA DURNIN         60 F STOWE       VT 1:18:32  7:52  

   39  12/12     276 DAN UKOLOWICZ        34 M BURLINGTON  VT 1:18:37  7:52  

   40   9/19     147 JAMIE SHANLEY        58 M MONTPELIER  VT 1:19:01  7:55  

   41   3/6      139 LIZ LONGWORTH        27 F NORTHFIELD  VT 1:19:14  7:56  

   42   3/12     318 HEIDI SMITH          43 F SO. BURLING VT 1:19:17  7:56  

   43   4/12      95 SANDY COLVIN         43 F MONTPELIER  VT 1:19:19  7:56  

   44  10/19     302 RUSS COOKE           59 M WILLISTON   VT 1:19:28  7:57  

   45   2/10     326 CATHY MARTELL        53 F GEORGIA     VT 1:19:53  8:00  

   46   3/10     315 ELLIE BOUFFARD       50 F COLCHESTER  VT 1:20:10  8:01  

   47   5/12     274 CAROLYN RITTER       49 F WATERBURY   VT 1:20:37  8:04  

   48   4/10     304 RUTH BLAUWICKEL      57 F COLCHESTER  VT 1:20:43  8:05  

   49   5/10     297 CARLIE KROLICK       56 F CHARLOTTE   VT 1:20:46  8:05  

   50   6/12     338 JUNE GOLATO          49 F GRAND ISLE  VT 1:21:35  8:10  

   51   2/8      321 THOMAS HOGEBOOM      60 M HARDWICK    VT 1:22:14  8:14  

   52   2/14     146 STACY BOCSKOE        36 F NORTHFIELD  VT 1:23:13  8:20  

   53   7/12     351 JEN MILLER-ARSENAUL  41 F MIDDLESEX   VT 1:23:17  8:20  

   54   3/14     344 HILARY SALLS         36 F MONTPELIER  VT 1:23:19  8:20  

   55  11/19     275 JOHN RITTER          55 M WATERBURY   VT 1:23:45  8:23  



   56   1/3      319 BOB MURPHY           71 M BARRE       VT 1:23:57  8:24  

   57   1/1      301 KATE BASCOM          18 F ROYALTON    VT 1:24:15  8:26  

   58   4/14     281 DILLON BURNS         32 F CALAIS      VT 1:24:48  8:29  

   59   5/14     346 MELISSA PRINDIVILLE  39 F BERLIN      VT 1:25:18  8:32  

   60   6/14     149 EILEEN HEE           39 F WORCESTER   VT 1:25:30  8:33  

   61   7/14     310 THAO NGUYEN          35 F WILLISTON   VT 1:26:18  8:38  

   62   8/14     144 KRISTIN COOK         30 F WILLISTON   VT 1:26:52  8:42  

   63   3/8      312 RICK BAYKO           63 M NEWBURYPORT MA 1:26:54  8:42  

   64  12/19     290 DAVE TYLER           52 M LOWELL      MA 1:27:19  8:44  

   65   4/6      349 ANGIE THOMAS         22 F WILLISTON   VT 1:27:30  8:45  

   66  13/19     347 RICK DEANGELIS       55 M MONTPELIER  VT 1:27:53  8:48  

   67  14/19     342 DENNIS NEALON        58 M MIDDLESEX   VT 1:28:23  8:51  

   68  15/19     313 MIKE LACHARITE       53 M WINOOSKI    VT 1:28:55  8:54  

   69  10/13     291 PAUL RICHARDSON      48 M MONTPELIER  VT 1:29:22  8:57  

   70  16/19     303 MICHAEL ROSENTHAL    52 M WILLISTON   VT 1:30:29  9:03  

   71   9/14     323 HEATHER JAROCHYM     32 F STOWE       VT 1:30:36  9:04  

   72  11/13     287 KEN WILSON           40 M WAITSFIELD  VT 1:30:47  9:05  

   73   8/12     352 LORI MARTELL         47 F LEXINGTON   MA 1:31:06  9:07  

   74  17/19     280 ED KEEFER            58 M WAYNESBORO  VA 1:31:12  9:08  

   75  10/14     277 KARA PAWLUSIAK       32 F BURLINGTON  VT 1:31:36  9:10  

   76   6/10     341 SHEVONNE TIAVUS      55 F GRAND ISLE  VT 1:32:16  9:14  

   77  18/19     138 DAVID GOODMAN        51 M WATERBURY C VT 1:32:35  9:16  

   78   5/6      314 KIM TANTLINGER       26 F RICHMOND    VT 1:32:46  9:17  

   79   2/3      322 PHILLIP HOWARD       73 M BURLINGTON  VT 1:34:01  9:25  

   80   4/8      308 FRANK SHORT          64 M ST. ALBANS  VT 1:34:03  9:25  

   81   5/8      309 PETER WALLAN         69 M SHARON      VT 1:34:33  9:28  

   82   7/10     340 LINDA CLEVELAND      50 F BARRE       VT 1:35:47  9:35  

   83   9/12     137 TAMMY LAWREY         46 F MIDDLESEX   VT 1:35:48  9:35  

   84  10/12     289 JESSICA COSTA        42 F CHELMSFORD  MA 1:36:07  9:37  

   85   6/6      335 SARA ERICKSON        27 F BARRE       VT 1:37:10  9:43  

   86  11/14     298 AMY GIULIANI         39 F ESSEX       VT 1:38:21  9:51  

   87  12/14     353 ROSE DUPREY          31 F MONTPELIER  VT 1:38:22  9:51  

   88   8/10     328 HELEN BRYAN          56 F BERLIN      VT 1:38:24  9:51  

   89   9/10      62 PIXIE HARRINGTON     50 F GLOUCESTER  MA 1:38:46  9:53  

   90  19/19     135 JIM SHEA             52 M EAST MONTPE VT 1:38:51  9:54  

   91   6/8      148 NEWTON BAKER         69 M MONTPELIER  VT 1:39:36  9:58  

   92  11/12     332 STACEY SADOWSKY      48 F ESSEX JCT.  VT 1:40:19 10:02  

   93  12/13     333 JOHN LOMBARDO        40 M ESSEX JCT.  VT 1:40:22 10:03  

   94   7/8      334 GEOFF MILLER         64 M HINESBURG   VT 1:40:23 10:03  

   95   3/3      350 ROBERT PETTERSEN     25 M BURLINGTON  VT 1:40:25 10:03  

   96  13/13     345 AUSTIN GRAY          40 M NORTHFIELD  VT 1:45:15 10:32  

   97  10/10     354 MARYKE GILLIS        50 F MIDDLESEX   VT 1:47:57 10:48  

   98   8/8      136 BUDDY LONGWORTH      61 M NORTHFIELD  VT 1:49:25 10:57  

   99  13/14     348 ARIANE KISSAM        35 F BURLINGTON  VT 1:50:42 11:05  

  100  12/12     286 STACY BLANCHARD      40 F RANDOLPH    VT 1:51:20 11:08  

  101  14/14     282 KELLY BANDY          38 F BARRE       VT 1:54:23 11:27  

  102   3/3      337 HARLAND HOWARD       70 M ST. ALBANS  VT 1:57:53 11:48  

 


